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Legislation Details

File #:  Version: 10099-2008

Status:Type: Ordinance Passed

File created: In control:1/11/2008 Health, Housing & Human Services Committee

On agenda: Final action:2/4/2008 2/6/2008

Title: To authorize the Director of Finance and Management to establish a blanket purchase order with
Cellestis, Inc. for the purchase of QuantiFERON - TB GOLD kits for the Columbus Health Department
in accordance with sole source provisions; to authorize the expenditure of $73,500 from the Health
Department Grants Fund to pay the cost thereof; and to declare an emergency.  ($73,500)

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. ORD0099-2008 sol.pdf

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

SignedMAYOR2/6/2008 1

AttestCITY CLERK2/6/2008 1

ApprovedColumbus City Council2/4/2008 1 Pass

SignedCOUNCIL PRESIDENT2/4/2008 1

Sent for ApprovalHealth Drafter1/25/2008 1

Reviewed and ApprovedCITY ATTORNEY1/25/2008 1

Sent to Clerk's Office for CouncilHealth Drafter1/25/2008 1

Sent for ApprovalHealth Drafter1/23/2008 1

ContingentAuditor Reviewer1/23/2008 1

Reviewed and ApprovedCITY AUDITOR1/23/2008 1

Reviewed and ApprovedFINANCE DIRECTOR1/22/2008 1

Reviewed and ApprovedFinance Reviewer1/18/2008 1

Reviewed and ApprovedFinance - Purchasing Reviewer1/18/2008 1

Reviewed and ApprovedODI DIRECTOR1/16/2008 1

Sent for ApprovalHealth Drafter1/16/2008 1

Reviewed and ApprovedFinance Reviewer1/16/2008 1

Reviewed and ApprovedHEALTH DIRECTOR1/15/2008 1

Sent for ApprovalEBOCO Reviewer1/15/2008 1

Sent for ApprovalEBOCO Reviewer1/15/2008 1

Sent for ApprovalHealth Drafter1/11/2008 1

Reviewed and ApprovedHealth Reviewer1/11/2008 1
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